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March 26, 1974

To: Portland city Couwncil & city Manager
planning Board .
pullding Inspector
sanitation pepartment

Re: Qucstionnblc percolation Test
Me. & Mrs. william HcGee Lot 4 Caron Street
portland, Haine
20 Caron streect october 1971
rortland, Maipe 04102 '

From:

Gentlement

We would like your cooperation on the subject of & Pcrpolncion Test
taken Oclober 1971 that we consider to be questionable on lot 4 Caron st.

5 »

We were 1old by different city department officials that because no

water tahle 1evel shad beon ligted, there has to be a nev pcrcolntion

tast taken and Sup ithin thirty days. This was on

March 6 and a letter was suppo i nt to Mr. George christie

to that eficct. A building permit was {gsued Maxch 19. e were informed

by the city that the engincer who had taken the original test had come""“Ji;u

in and filled in wator table level.

our question ig why we were told by three city officials that it was
}not accoptable, then 10-14 days later it was.

i

y!
' Thanking you in advance, we remain,

YA
O gsincerely,
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barch 25, 1973
Portlund, haine 04103 . ' . -
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Tos Portland City Council & City Manager
. - Planninzg Board

' Building Inspector

Sanitation Departnent

)
L

A From:
. ~ Hre & Hrs, William i{cGee : . _

20 Caron Street - - E
Portland, ilaine 04103 Building Permits . N

Re: Health & Property Problems: of .

ue to lack of Proper Drainage® .

B

. . Gentlenans

de hersby register our stronz opposition to the issuance of bulldineg
; permits for residential property which necessitates the installation
o . of septic tanks for the dispesal of waste and sewage-on upper Caron.
. e, Streat, ) .
The waier table is extreemely hizh in thissarea.and “further discharge- of.
; such wagste and sewage could bacome a threat %o health and propertyrof
L reaidents of this area,

A v U ADDITIOHAL RESIDINTIAL PROPERTY IN THIS AREA SHOULD NOT BE ALLOWED URTIL
’ : UP~T0-DATE, SATTSFACTORY PRECAUTIONS ARS TAASH 0 ASSURE RESIDENTS THAT
- . ) THEIR PRESENT PROBLEWS OF FLOODING AND SEZPAGE WILL NO? BEZDWE COPOUNDED

. At present, we have to use a sump punp in our cellar frequently and the
N R . frog poend acrozs the atweet from our home on Caron 3troet is a nuisance,
llogquitees and black flies attracted to this damp area are a nulsance,

[i
i
)
i
%
4
¥

It apvears that a.building is to be conetrueted naxt to the frog pond on
Caron Street, In our opinion, this will tend to cause additional problems
. unleso the proper eangineering of dispesal is conductod,

An ounce of prevention is worth & pound of cure. Preventative health
engineering, in our opinion, must be undertaksn before damage to cur
property and increased health threats are campounded,

Wa urge you to coordinate your departmental efforts and te exert the
necessary pressure to protect homeowners who pay high taxes and who are
respongible citizens,

We have baen in touch with council menbers and citydepartnents, We hersby
agk the City Couneil to take this maitter up at the next regular council
meeting and inform us as %o just wnat we can expect in the way of assurahece
that our health and property righta will not become violated,

In the neantime, we hereby .request the Clty ilanager's Department to do
whatever is neceszary to avold unnecassary hardships on either of the
proparty owners,

Thanking you 1n advance, we remain

BT LvaS ' . . ) xp:k;«:
B ATy - Y Sincerely.a/.p“é’" %f&k S 2 it
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. 4 March 26, 1974

Te: Portland City Council & City Manager
Planning Board
puilding Inspector .
Sanitation Department

From: Re: Questicnable Percolation Test
Lot 4 Caron Street

portland, Maine

october, 1971

Mr. & Mrs. William McGee
20 Caron Street
Pertland, Maine 04103

Gentlemens

We would like your cocperation cn the subject of a Percolation Test
taken October 1971 that we consider to be guestionable on Lot 4 Caron St.

we were told by different city department officials that because n~

water table level had been listed, there has to be a new percolation

test taken and supervised by the city within thirty days. this was on
March 6 and a letter was supposedly being sent to Mr. George Christie

to that effect. A building permit was issued March 19. We were informed
by the city that the engineer who had taken the original test had come

in and £illed in water table level.

our question is why we were told by three city officials that it was
not acceptable, then 10-14 days later it was.

Thanking you in advance, we remain,

sincerely,
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ERMIT ISSUED
A 21 1585

ity Of Portiand

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

B.0.C.A. USE GROUP

B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ...vvvvvunnninnnnnn

ZONING LOCATION ..... PORTLAND, MAINE Buq., 16, 1983,

eddnnsassnensernnebburhes saansadfs

errsasnabetaaran

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND. MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for u perit to erect, alier, repair, demolish, move orinstall the following bulding, structure,
equipment or change use in accordance with the Luws of the Stute of Maine, the Portland B.0.C.A. Building Code and Zoning
. Ordinance of the City of Portland wuth plaws and specificatiens, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:
FlrchStl‘lCt h‘l E; #2 (1
. Owner's name and address mleﬁ&w 3' fhwren - same Telephone 8
2. Lessee’s name and address .....e004 ceersessereniresiraaness Telephone oo

-3, Contractor's name and address Deo-...a ?Wl.:.m 55;-.1 vestbreek........... Telephone B34~ 5!].0.5....
e reeste brsainasbaserensierresirentyis vevereransessassrresssrssss NO, Of sheets ...

Proposed use of building . wnmmwmm‘**’l eevvnrens No. familics ... 4.
LASE LG « s sonnnnnneeensissnsnsnnssannntnesssssssransescnnrassnosanssssosasrsresasss NO. familics ... L.....
Malenal...........No.stoncs.......lleat..............Sl}lcofrool‘... .............Roof'ng.................
Other buildings on same [ot .ovvioviivsnarsne

Estimated contracturat cost 5, 2,500.00..,

seserrasaaabar v

4rEaErrrasesanrranna

R R R N R R R RN} IXEEET TR RN raresenbraads

Appeal Fees

FIELD INSPECTOR-—=MI. ...vvcvurmvarsnannisrnrses Base Fee fereevrrrrasnta
@ 775-3431 Late Fee , -
o erect above groumd swiming pool, 24' round, as per TOTAL s,,
plan,  (Rear Yard) i ok
S Swamp of Spectal 6nndltions*~**’" -
\"’. - d
\.
A

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subconieactors of heating, pf’umbing, electrical .

and mechanicals. . ’ R -
e ) DETAILS OF NEW WORK oo

Is any plumbmg involved in this work? .......o....... Isany electrical work involved in this work? Jes o
Is conncctmn 10 be made to public sewer? .....uvv.vr.. 10 not, what is proposed for sewage? .......
Hassepuctnnknoncebecnscnl? vervareranenressurses FOIM NONCE SERLY toiivsnrerrearesnsnnriiriianaseans
e'He:ght average grade to top of plate .v.vviueeiiiva. ... Height average grade to highest point of roof o.ovvvvevianoae
"Slze,fmm............depth. veeressess No.stories . .vve . solidorfilledland? .o ooueu oo o ccatthorrock? Lo vinnss 7
Mntcnalol‘foundauon.......................Thu:kness.top........bmlom........cellar.......................
w;},hKmdufroof........................Rxsepcrfom.................Runfmvermg..............
No.ofchlmncys..................M'uenaiofchlmncys.......ofhmng..........Kmdofheal..........fuel.......
memgLumber—-Kmd.............Drcsscdorfullslzc?. veveennrees COMMETPOStS sypeeennaaaa s Sllseaieiannain,
"Slzc(ilrder............... Columns under girders «oovvavresnseeas Sizeaaeiosisn .. Max oncenters.... ..o,
—Studs (oumdc wal]s and carrying partitions) 2xd-16" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and fat roof span over 8 feet,
v "‘JOISIS and raﬁcrs .
) g ESETIO0F +vevvrrnsecns s 208 4overnennnnee s 30 cevevarnnsnne 11000 coirnveninnds
’A_q‘ Mnmmumspan. 151 fl00F vuvvennenanis , 20d
,lfnné 5wry bmldmg wuh masonry walls, thickness of walls? .........

IF A GARAGE
: to beaccommodated ., . ., numbercommercial cars to be accommodated ..
i '-f \\':Il nulomoblle rcpzurlng “be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? ......00i.

7 DATE .. MISCELLANEOUS

AfPROVALS BY: .
BUILDlNG lNSPECllON-PLAN EXAMINER ..... - Will work require disturbing of any tree on a publicstreetf2,, . "~

RN ERTRN LR N

ISt £100T vonnreerennane 1200 vrnvrnonnnees p I ivvisensaras 7000 oiiiiiaiina,

‘

DR | (1 R (1] OO

eerereserneenenreenss hEigh? Lo

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
1o see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
are observed? Y8, ..,

s

3
srstddraabrIaN e aRenURIbsbUREI AN

A R R R R R R R NN R N LY K

Signature of APPUCAIT «vvvvevsrenrearsnrirsrrsshneriisnidon PhONE # . vvdevsnerenndt

Type Name of above .mgf.w....................... h 20 30 4D

\' and Address ...viiviiiiartireraniisiisenis

ar

1

A EIN

' FIELD INSPEGTOR'S COPY

APFLICANT'S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY
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’ APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
5 ; - DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES

T ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS . )

- ‘ | I . - LXY

T {.;, oL Date ] 19-85..

g’ 5t Recelpt and %ermit number _DO5831

$ To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portiand, Maine; ——

The undersigned hereby applies for ¢ permit to make electrical installefions in accordance with thel!aws of
Mauine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Eﬁctﬁca! Code and the fo!lowiﬁgmpeciﬁcniigns}:

LOCATION OF WORK: y
. OWNER'S NAME:

)

5] i

i

~—Gharles-Shumap-— . ADDRESS: 797-0582, . same
A< OUTLETS: - -

Receptacles_______ Switches Plugmold
FIXTURES: (number of)

Incandescent - Flourascent ___

L~
. . JFEES

ft. TOTAL _

. Strip Flourescent Bt e e
SERVICES: .

Overhead _ Underground Temporary : .. TOTAL amperes
METERS: (number of) ... ... Cirerees ereen Crrraneees teereees Crreeeenas
MOTORS: (number of)

Fractional Feteereanee hareaas R hereees Pt baiasarrreseneies

IHPoreover___ ... Ceeranees e eaieeaaes . eeeerenes
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:

- 0il or Gus (number of units) tereeen Crerverierees Ceeteriees Febeeneraes

Eleetric (number of roomsy ... et teranreas Cerraaaas Citaraeees viesrirene
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:

Oil'or Gas (by a main boiler) Fatesias neas

Oil or Gas (by separate units) __ ;

TEESAAAA st bt Tt b Tea e

2 Electric Under 20 kws — Over 20 kws_____ .,
. APPLIANCES: (number of)

Ranges

*

Water Heaters

Cook Tops - Disposals
Wall Ovens Dishwashers -
- Dryers ’ Compactors —_—
W% Fans -_— Others (denote) -
Fhger " TOTAL o reirisreeees B PO BN rraeraees e
S ;'}\I{SCELIANEDUS: {number of) )

ST Branch Panels

Transformers Creratanrees vereenenes st iadeeie e e st raearaeas
R Air’ Conditioners Central Unit ettty e ceveens
L Separate Units (windows} ____ ..... Cerereres Crrrraees Crreteteaees
Signs 20sq. ft. andunder _____ ..., Cervraes errans b errirrrreraaa.
S v 3 Over 20 sq. ft, Ceabeaeea. e ereeas Veterrranerarnrans
. . Swimming Pools Above Ground  x Creeetsiranee Cereeenn Prareeeaes Crbsriee
)J. ::_;i"‘;: e In Ground rtenesaa treenaas e rerrarasas Nestbress
s Fir /l@}gglar Alarms Residential _____ ..., Veveaenns eereans creaunes arienaenas

DA L Commercial T TRTTTTRON creannaes Seteseriiaiiienaaa,
’Hg:_?‘yytDyj.y\gt}Atlgts, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and under ____

R over 30 amps
~  Circus, Fairs, ete.

;- . Alterations to wires
"'+ Repairs after fire rrterenrneeaien.n
"- Emergency Lights, battery . _ ,....
.- Emergency _Generators
ey b

‘FOR ADDITIONAL W

CLENEEIL susbadranna e

L R R N T, T4 resaan ttdarsaan LR W

e e - INSTALLATION FEE DUE:
RX.NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ........ DOUBLE FEE DUE: _

L

L

"FOR'REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER" (304-16.) .. ,\..oovrernsn... TSI ETTPI :
EEELR LR . TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 5.00
INSPECTION: . <%, - ‘

3o S EWH be ready on Auqust 22, 1985; or Wil Call ’
CONTRACTOR'S :NAME: ™ - son -
7w . 'ADDRESS: . 1900 Wach. Ave. Portland 04103
SOSNE "TEL: - °997-8026

..*"  MASTER'LICENSE NO.: 3203 : SIGYATURE OF :;?}mmgm:
" ; LIMITED LICENSE NO: . B

Ll A ., 74
Ly t

% INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE . ] .k
" OFFICE COPY — CANARY ' e DR
A ) CONTRACTORS COPY—GREEN,  ~ - - 7. 7 "0 3
- _ v w . S 1.1 3 x
. - . - + o -
e : : e N RSO S
- T N e s . - - mmnﬂv-_.:;p_.lti s %
R T TN - - whe
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CITY OF PORTLAND S
H - 4 Y
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT * JI Tk
. INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION ﬂ
N . :;"";;‘
- August 19, 1985 - . ;&/:J€ﬁ i

Charles & Nancy B. Shuman
17 Caron Street
Portland, Maine 04103

RE: 17 Caron Strest, Portland, Maine 04103

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Shuﬁan:

.Permit to erect an above ground, 24' round swimming pool, as per plans, is
:.being jssued with the attached Building Code requirement:

T Please note the regulations on fencing requirements. Your plans
" . did not specify fencing details. These Buiiding Code requirements L.
must be met. ‘ ) .

I¥ you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact this office, - .
Very truly yours,

MARGE SCHMUCKAL,
ACTINGBUILDING CODE EXAMINER

_MA/mb

“, EI!.C- ) _‘ i . %;f L

+ 389 CONGRESS STREET @  PORTLAND, MAINE 0410) = TELEPHONE (207) 775.5451
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PERMIT ISSUERD

B.0.C.A. USE GROUP . .oovvvenenees reer anereenn Al 21 198
8.0.C.A. TYPE %ONSTRUU ION ..... U 0..924 i 5
ZONING LOCATION .../ T CORTLAND, MAINE .Aug.. 16,.1985. |City Of Portiand

To the CHIEF GF BULLDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND. MAINE

The undersigned hereby apphes for a permt 10 erect, alter, repatr, demolish, movear insiall the following bullding, siructtre,
equipment or change use in aecordance with the Laws of the Siate of Mame, the Portland B.0. C.A. Bulding Code and Zoning
Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specificutions, of any, subnutied herewith and the following specificatons:

[ ———

} LOCATION ......17.Caron Street. ... i reeeieeeseerens sanense Tire DiSCL 410, #20
: I. Owner's name and address ...Charles .&.NQQGY.Q-...SMT!‘@H S.SEE e ... Telephone 797"0582
! 2 Lessee's name and address oo veeenense et R peaenens veveaans feernaerraerny Telephone «ovveaee seees
i s Contractor's name and address Rave's.Poal.w Main Scee Westhrook ....ovsnes Telephone B854-3006....
/i No. of sheets sevvans
U roposed use of bwlding ErectﬁhweGroundSannngl ... No. fatnlies ..o.bee o
A Iastusc....................... ........... reeeaes evirreen vee URPUPPRP ...........No,fnmihcs....1.....
) ‘.Matcrinl ....... ....No.:loncs.......Heat... ....... vo.. Styleofroof . ... veeriaes o RODMANE o vasanransmnerens
: Ty Ulhcrbulldmgsonsamelut........... ....... Ciasasnanrany werarens T R peraanen
l Estimated contractural cost §..2,600.00.. Appeal Fees § inirarrnnes
o FIELD INSPECTOR—ME oonmveessnmresssesennenss Base Fee
‘ “‘, @ 775-545 Late Fee irarens
RN fo erect above ground swimming pools 24" round, as per TOTAL §...35.00. ...
- plan., (Rear Yard)
RS Stamp of Special Conditions
NURE ¥
e i NOTETO APPLICANT: Separaie permits are required by the wnsiallers and subcontractors of hearing, plumbing, eleetrical
i and mechanicals.
H
3 DETAILS OF NEW WORK
| Is any plumbing involved in this work? cocevereaneees 1s any electrical work mvolved 1n this work? LYBS L
" k Is connection to be made 10 public sewer? oooniiieeee If not, what 15 proposcd [or SERAET woacriranarnnresses
' ; Hasscptictnnkno\icebccnscm? Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate ciavvrooaranarers .. Height average grade 10 mghest point of 100] cuiienananane .
Sin,from............deplh ...... .....No.s:oncs........suhdorﬁllcdland’."..........earlhorrcck‘!......
Material of foundation ....ooe ivvreeavanerass THiChness (OP ooeeeens BOMOMM o aseres CCIALocnnee
Kindnfmuf........................Riscpcrfom.................Roofcovcrmg.......
Nn.ofchimncys..................Mnlcnalofchmmcys.......oflimng..........Kindofheal..........fuel.......
} Framing Lumber—-Kind «vcoveeenee .. Dressed or fullsized covevvrieess L COTRET POSIS «veosonarrsss Sills 4aennae vavaen
1 Sichirdcr................Columnsundcrgnrdc[s................Su.c ...... veraes MaX ONRCERIErS s uarensacesnsr
. 3 Sruds (outside walls and catrying partitions) 9x4-16" 0. C Bridging 1 every fioor and fla. roof span over 8 feet,
w Joists and rafiers {15t FlOOT avsrrrraveres L2nd e e e 17 T L E00f Laeiersennren
v ’ On centers: Ist ['lnnr...............2nd UUPURPR || EEPPTPIRERELLE LT00F Liaviriaerens
E Maximum span. latﬂoor...............2nd..............3rd IRROTTRIUTS .1 EPPRPTTTILEL L,
; If one: story puilding with masoary walls, thichness of walls? oierreneneerese he1ght? coeceaenneeee

Ik A GARAGE
NO, s oW accommadated on samelot ......tobe accommodared ... . number commercial cars1o peaccommodated ..o
Wil automobile repatring be done other than-minog repdiss to cars habitually stored in the proposed buildmg? «ioeenr o0

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS
BUILDING %%T% %‘?ﬁﬁx hyﬁ R fg/m“-ork require disturbing ofanytrecona publicstreet?2n0. ..
ZONING., LH4E. L BAAG 2,7,

BUILDING CODE: ... b\.e—ﬁ S A3 65_ Will there be m charge of the above wotk a person competent
Fite DEPl, »oosesanrrensrrnmrsrrresentries T toseibat the State and City requirements pertaining thireto

Health Deple wvvaearavennarsr o are observed? (YES ..t

d
ererae

OIHEI esnerernansemsnnninssssts PR S
' )
Stgnature of Appheant /Z@u.y.,@)ﬁmm Phone # TGT-0.58
71ype Name of above _Nancy B, Shuman..... TR ... 1@ 20 30 40
Other «.ovoenonnses Cearanas verernes
and Address .ove.es v eesarraen
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY APPLICANT'S COPY QFFICE FILE corY
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

DATE: §uOmd

:
e
1}

Reiating to,our racent converaation partaining to the property
at the above address and potantial construction of a dwalling
house, -I have, at your suggestion, checked with the Corporation
Counsal to verify if wo are now in compliancs with any State's
Statues that might be outstanding as to bullding and I am
enclosing their mamo dated September 9th, which advisas that a
fgrandfather” clausa has now coverad tha previous problem of lot
area veraus septic dispomal systems as prior statutes had
requoated DEP approval on,

I have worked with Mr, Chriaty on this lot very glosely and
pérsonally observed the lot survoy rolated to existing grada
elevations aud water tables and after so doing have convorsed
with'Mr, Joseph Beaulisu of the Public warka to see what hiy
faasibility was ap far as picking up ground water and ground
table .water and disposing of it through a storm sewer syatem

of the City's. Mr. Beauliou felt that tha proposed system wan
ocna that would clearly work.as.do.X and ee does Mr. Chriasty. In
the site work of this particular project .t shall take a personsl
interast %o mcke eure that the work perfoniad as far as. the lot
drainage is concerned is to my personal satisfaction and I feel
agaured that the new dwolling will in no way contribute to the
water tsble problem of ‘others in the neighborhood but rather assist
in remvu ing the water from this lot and the neighboring one in
queation,

R. Lovall Brown,
Dirgotor,Building & Inapectioq Servicos
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“CITY oF PORTLAND, MAINE
: MEMORANDUM -
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tBrown, Directuvauilding &"Insﬁecﬁion Services DATE: Sept, 9, 1974 4

: ﬁiﬁéiiicin E. Meally, Adﬁinistr&tivé Assistane
cd.i"e' ~ o e
15-21 Caron Streetr -

.

Witﬁ reference o the aboye Project, the involvement of this
; office related directly g the statyte which required DEP approval
ti

for building on lots using septie disposal syatemsgand which contained
“less than' 20,000 Squre feeg,

nded at the last Special Session of the

to includa a'so-called 'hrandfather" clause and copy
-of thag amendment {g attached,

It ig uy unders
known as Valley Viey
January 1, 1970,
ownerships gyer the interve

.

:
1
]
1
3
7

v Theréfore,
¢ Temovad,

. atricia E, Meally
N Administrapive Assigtant

Enclosure

- A SN
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- CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

15-21 (Lot 15) crron Strooct

March 26, 1974

¢c to: City Manager
co

tu; Corporation Coungal
Mr, Georga Christy

247 Allen Avenue
Daar !r. christy:

Confirming our conversation this date partaining to the proporty
at tho above address this lettar 45 to bo accapted as n"stop work

Ordar" in accordance with the requirements of the Portland BOCH
Bullding Coda under Soction 123.

Chaptor 423 off tha Maine Ravised Status annntated Voluma 6 titled 12
and Chapter 423A, Saction 4807-A and -3 ragpactively which doos not

give any grandfathor clausa to exiating lots undar 20,000 8¢. foat,

Thera

and removal of this 5 Ozdar, tho criteria danotad vndor 11.hesa

Bections must be qualified and approved and thon subrlttod to me
for ralease of the Stop Ordor,

On the applications for pomits through this office at the botton

it sald “will thers be dniharge. of the work a porson compatant
to soe that the State and City requirements portaining thorato arg

Very truly yours,

R, Lovall Brown
RLBm Dirakter Bullding & Inspection Servican
attachment
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

To: R, Lovell Brown, Director, Building & Inspection Services

FROMI  havleg A, Lane, Assistant Corporation Counsel

SUBJECT: 4 mendment to State Statute

Publiec Law 1974, Chapter 681, Section 10 amended 30 M.R.8.A.

32151 sub-section 4, Paragraph C, Sub-paragraph (4).

A copy of the new law is attached hereto for your reference.

The law became éffective on February 15, 1974.

DATE: -

6/14/74

._/-_—_

I

(pp o L

" Charles A, Lane
Assistant Corporation Counsel
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McCea File . - 9l6ln
Georgo A. Flaherty, Assistant City MHanagey

Conversation with Mr. Willtan HcGee of Caron Streot
Ra: Caron Streot Water Probrlem

On Wednesday, August 28, 1974, I had a tolephona conversation with
Mr. William McCee at 797-4729 concerning the conatruction of & house across
from hin on Caron Streat.

It woa reminded thet this plece of property iunvolved the lgsuance of
a atop odder by the Building Inspector regovding polsntial drefning vewer
problems. M¥r. Brown mot with the City Havager regarding thiy problem. Hr.
Brown atated that tho bullder had now developed a plan wherchby he felt that
the howe could be conatructed that would wmeat all code tequirements, State
and local.

ot

PR R s S e

o

it »;g_-":-‘r—!——.ﬂ\%

1 told Mr, HcGeo that a preliminary meeting had been held in the Manager's
office betweas the Juilding Inspactor, R. Lovell Brown, and John E, Yenario,
I told hiwm that the purpose of the meoting was that the cwner of the lot and
builder had davaslopad a proposal whereby a house could bu conatructed on this
Caron Street lot vhich would maet all State and local codas, However, I steted
that this wvas basically a pralininary meeting and the Building Inspector had
been given instructions to review the proposal with the Legel Dopartment o insure
that all State asd local codes wera met,

Hr, MoGea stated that he would ldke to be kept advised of this situation
gnd I told him ghat I would advise the Duilding Inspector to keep me posted
on tha progress of this situatlion and that 4f and when any acilon wan contexzplated
on the construction of this lot I vould contact him,
4

e

- -~
- 2

G”gérﬁ. ¥leherty
Asaintant City Managoer

CA?/ch

ec: John E, Henarlo, City lianager
R Lovull Brown, Building Imspector
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

Coxporation Counsel PATE: G574

PROM: e L ell Brown, Director Building & Inspection Sexrvices
SUBJECT:

In reforense to - 15«21 Qaron Stxeet - Apars, 388-Lot 4

7 m‘*q-sm';*mmwrvdqu-ﬁ*‘w'»*‘ryﬁf‘

At a recent maating with the City Manager, John Menario and
Assistant City Manager, Geoxga Flahexty, we discussnd the problem
of the lot at caron Streat vhore George Chriaty propogad to huile

somatime in
under an approved develo:
involvement,

Inaemuch as that tims has passed, I have talked with tho City Manager
City Manager on thip subject and have mads an affort to
contractor, 1 Dply adaquate information

satisfaction such 8 lot and procaed with
a ding an it,

Briefly
be made "to

In no way would thia constxuction jeopardize the local neighborhood,
and in fagt, it would assist the existing problem of some certaln
areas of The city Manager has requastaq
t T4 any State requirements (not those
andle thoae comfortably), ‘but thoga
lative acts, such as the DEP or
procesding prohibitive at this time., oo my
bast knowledge we should bo clear to g, but confirmation frem your
dopart¥ent has been requanted through thi

the ground be
g can proceed during the winter montha,

Re Ve rown,
Bldg.& Insp.Sorvicas

- g -
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Res ae~evaluation of measure-
monts and types of soil
on Lot #&, Caron Street

ible for the U.S.Deptariment of hgriculture and Soil

cted to re-pyaluate their soil

Conservation service to be conta
_report that encompasses Lot #4 and establish 2 water table
at has no record of when

measurement of this 1ot? Tris Departme:

this area, CONCErning Caron Street, was mapped by them.
pport shows +nis area (encorpassing

ew Drive ard AbbY Lane) to ve a

This Department's gmapping T
Carter and Caron Sirsets, Longevi

" tnat has a top surface of “6 - 10

"hinckley gravelly sandy loam
jinches" thick over a vgoconl sandy gravelly” layer that is "8 ~12
© inzhes” spick. "Sand 2nd gravel 1ies (sic) below Seco d layer”.

Also, "depth lo seasonal nigh waser ig 5 f221". Thig data appears
not to define properly the soil conditions that exist on Lot 7% and

adjacent lois at this time, for the follewing reasons.
Shortly before 1937, this particular are2 (and aéjacent acreazes)
1ally cf mosi of tcg gravel. Thiz left Lot ¥

[#)

? s -
were stripped coRmer
and its iwo side lsts with approximately rive inches of coarse

: e RVE BTN e =2

gravelly sandy soil over tmperreable arg pan or clay. The water
,““.m"LfT:;_:;ZZ:I::_
shree lots 1s zere inches. The rest ol

eversly. Aocut two

, tables in sections of these

pazes were not stripped S0 S
spreag¢ over the front

the surrounding acr

' weeks ago, 12 icads of gravel were durped and
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#%, leaving the back half unfilled for the time being.
reports of the Conservation Service 1ist the Hinckley type of

_ 1’to have "moderate" to “"severe 1imjtations” for "house building
xéi;ith septie sewffreze disposal with basement" - the degree of
1imitations being dependent on the slope of the land; "very rapid -
permability, ground water contanination and septic seepage"s again
governed by degree of slope. This same paper has tne notation - .
*gybject to updating” .

It would appear that these jnconsistencies, as outlined, warrant a

re-evaluation of soll conditions of Lot #4 (and the two adjacent -
vacant 1ots). If 2 house and its septic disposal system is con-

structed on Lot #4 --

. (1) do the proper s0il conditions exist on Lot #% for satis- Lot
factory absorntion management of surface and disposal
effluent?

{2) will these two adjacent lots, with very high water tables,
be able to accommnodate adequately natural water drainage
and drainage f{rom 2 filter bed of the proposed house, 3
nouse that will have to be puilt upon 2 man-made elevation?
These lots on Caron Street have become progressively more spongy ;
and/or swampy, spring, summer and fall, since construction of the

first houses on Carter gtreet {which back up to Caron Street}, 17

years ago.
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